Kokomo Howard County Governmental Coordinating Council

RESOLUTION 2024 —27

RESOLUTION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT
TO THE SFY 2024-2028 TRANSPORATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)

WHEREAS, the Kokomo/Howard County Governmental Coordinating Council (KHCGCC) is the designated Metropolitan
Planning Organization, responsible for the Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) in the Kokomo and Howard
County area, and

WHEREAS, TIP administration, describing the community’s transportation needs of the Metropolitan Planning Area is a
requirement of the USDOT, and funds are applied for by the MPO staff of the KHCGCC, and

WHEREAS, the MPO staff of the KHCGCC, INDOT and the LPAs have reviewed the proposed projects, and

WHEREAS, the MPO staff of the KHCGCC, at the request of INDOT to adjust State project DES 1700270 by
increasing Federal $153,887.40 and State Match increase $38,471.60 total increase $192,359, and add DES 2200995
adding PE FY 2025 Federal $697,864 and State Match $174,466 total $872,330.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by staff of the KHCGCC that the TIP for SFY 2024-2028 be administratively
modified as follows:

State Projects

DES 2200995; Safety Revisions - District Wide Pedestrian Crossings Various Routes —

Total Project Cost $1,836,865

Phase Funding Percent Federal State Total Fiscal Year
PE HSIP 80/20 $697.864 $174,466 $872,330 2025

Des 2001928; HMA Overlay, PM — SR 931 — US 31 S Junction ramps to Markland Ave (old SR 22) -
Total Project Cost $10,055,268
Phase Funding Percent Federal State Total Fiscal Year

5]

= 5 = 0} s v =y =

CN STBG 80/20 $7,592,214.40 $1,898,053.60 $9,490,268 2025 - New

Adopted the 19th day of August 2024

Iamm}ytorn, Exeﬁtivé Director KHCGCC

i owdoos

Attest: Kim Bowdell, Planner KHCGCC




'MENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST

Grouped Project

Date:

Requestor:

19-Aug

KHCGCC - Kim Bowdell

Requested by INDOT Greenfield District

Maintenance

27

2200995 44608 Various |Safety Revisions District Wide Pedestrian Crossings Various Greenfield HSIP Safety PE $ 697,864| $ 174,466 $ 872,330| $ 1,836,865 | Program Manager Sarah Doyle - new 10/07/26] KHCGCC
project RES 2024-27
INDOT 2001928 43562 SR 931 |Preventive US 31 S junct ramps to Markland Ave (old SR 22) Howard Greenfield STP Roadway CN $ 153,887 $ 38,472 $192,359| $ 10,055,268 $38,471.60 - total add is $192,359, Res 2024, 12/11/24] KHCGCC

9/3/2024




	27_KHCGCC_Res 2024-27 _State Projects- 2001928 - 2200995
	KHCGCC submitted amendment and modifications 08-19-2024
	AMENDMENT TEMPLATE


